of its borrowing facility to (i) acquire the pledged Brait shares held as collateral; and (ii) subsequently settle Fleet's loan amount. As a result, Brait no
   longer has any exposure in terms of the indemnity provided.

   2.1  Restatement impact on Group statement of financial position

   Brait's net exposure in terms of its financial guarantee to Fleet is recognized as a liability in the comparative periods. The net exposure takes
   into account the loan amount owing by Fleet to the Lenders at each reporting date, reduced by the pledged Brait shares held as collateral for
   this loan, which are valued at the closing share price. The number of pledged Brait shares recognized as collateral is limited to the extent of the
   loan amount owing by respective individual Investment Team Borrowers, calculated using the closing share price at each reporting date.

   Previously   Restatement   Restatement   Previously
   reported   Adjustment   Restated   Restated   Adjustment   reported
   R'm   R'm   R'm   2017   EUR'm   EUR'm   EUR'm
   4 426   961   5 387   Share capital and premium   565   100   465
   (4 828)   -   (4 828)   Foreign currency translation reserve   (782)   (34)   (748)
   864   -   864   Convertible Bond reserve   57   -   57
   37 340   817   38 157   Retained earnings   2 923   58   2 865
   37 802   1 778   39 580   Ordinary shareholders equity and reserves (NAV)   2 763   124   2 639
   1 778   (1 778)   -   Other liability   -   (124)   124
   34.0   (19.4)   14.6   No. of treasury shares (m)   14.6   (19.4)   34.0
   7 763   52   7 815   Net Asset Value per share (cents)   546   4   542
   2018
   4 482   906   5 388   Share capital and premium   565   95   470
   (5 125)   -   (5 125)   Foreign currency translation reserve   (881)   (34)   (847)
   864   -   864   Convertible Bond reserve   57   -   57
   26 904   353   27 257   Retained earnings   2 204   25   2 179
   27 125   1 259   28 384   Ordinary shareholders equity and reserves (NAV)   1 945   86   1 859
   (1 910)   1 910   -   Other liability   -   131   (131)
   -   (651)   (651)   Financial guarantee   (45)   (45)   -
   52.4   (34.9)   17.5   No. of treasury shares (m)   17.5   (34.9)   52.4
   5 732   (146)   5 586   Net Asset Value per share (cents)   383   (10)   393

   2.2  Restatement impact on Group statement of comprehensive income

   As a result of recognizing the net exposure in terms of the financial guarantee to Fleet as a liability, the change in exposure during the period is
   recognized as "Other expense/income".

   Previously   Restatement   Restatement   Previously
   reported   Adjustment   Restated   Restated   Adjustment   reported
   R'm   R'm   R'm   2018   EUR'm   EUR'm   EUR'm
   (897)   187   (710)   Finance costs   (47)   12   (59)
   -   (651)   (651)   Other expenses   (45)   (45)   -
   (9 249)   -   (9 249)   Other unchanged income/expense items   (608)   -   (608)
   (10 146)   (464)   (10 610)   Loss for the year   (700)   (33)   (667)
   (297)   -   (297)   Translation adjustments   (99)   -   (99)
   (10 443)   (464)   (10 907)   Comprehensive loss for the year   (799)   (33)   (766)
   Earnings/Headline earnings per share - basic
   (2 144)   52   (2 092)   (cents)   (138)   3   (141)

   2.3  Restatement impact on Group statement of cash flows

   Under the previous consolidation basis, repayments made by Fleet or the Investment Team Borrowers on their respective outstanding loan
   amounts gave rise to cash flows to Brait. As a result of recognizing the net exposure in terms of the financial guarantee to Fleet as a liability, Brait's
   cash flow statement now only reflects a cash outflow during the current financial period as a result of the settlement of the loans outstanding.

   Previously   Restatement   Restatement   Previously
   reported   Adjustment   Restated   Restated   Adjustment   reported
   R'm   R'm   R'm   2018   EUR'm   EUR'm   EUR'm
   (113)   (55)   (168)   Net purchase of Treasury shares   (11)   (5)   (6)
   (348)   55   (293)   Interest paid   (20)   3   (23)
   134   -   134   Other unchanged cash flow items   8   -   8
   (327)   -   (327)   Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents   (23)   (2)   (21)
   (50)   -   (50)   Effects of exchange rates on cash   (8)   2   (10)
   3 284   -   3 284   Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year   230   -   230
   2 907   -   2 907   Cash and cash equivalents at end of year   199   -   199

3.   INVESTMENTS

   The Group designates the majority of its financial asset investments as FVTPL as the Group is managed on a fair value basis, with any resultant gain
   or loss recognised in Investment gains/losses. Fair value is determined in accordance with IFRS 13.

   Statement of financial position items carried at fair value include investments in equity, debt and shareholder funding instruments. The Group applies
   a number of methodologies to determine and assess the reasonableness of the fair value, which may include the following: earnings multiple; recent
   transaction prices; net asset value; and price to book multiple. Listed investments are held at recent quoted transaction prices.